PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Chorng-Guang HSIA | 11/04/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Team Research, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1911 Hartog Drive | |
| City: | San Jose | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95131 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29327326 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)521-0550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4082556853

Email: rc_patent@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Roger H Chu
Address Line 1: 19499 Eric Drive

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TEAM-012D |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Roger H. Chu |

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment_Team012D#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021784 FRAME: 0033

500694953

D 840.00 2932

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Chorng-Guang HSIA, a citizen of the United States of America, of Saratoga, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

"Security Camera Wireless Receiver"

(Docket No.: TEAM-012D) which bears the United States patent application No. 29/327,326 (not accompanying).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned inventor, hereby:

- 1) sell, assign and transfer to **Team Research**, **Inc.**, a California corporation having a place of business at 1911 Hartog Drive, San Jose, CA, 95131, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all of the improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents (including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues and extensions thereof, foreign patents, and all the rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application) granted upon the above referenced application;
- 2) authorize the ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me;
- 3) agree to execute all papers and documents useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries;
- 4) authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any patents granted for said invention to the ASSIGNEE for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns; and
- 5) warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Inventor Signature: Chorng-Guang HSIA Date: 11/4/2008

Attorney Docket No.: TEAM-012D

RECORDED: 11/04/2008

PATENT REEL: 021784 FRAME: 0034